
Oral Antwert AUGUST 14, 196® Oral Amimts case of Iraq There has been some decline in the case of Iran, but this happens £rom season to season. There is no abnormal decline.

Former French Possessions
+

r Shri Bibhuti Mtshra:
[ Shri D. C. Sharma:

*435 V Shri Badha Raman:
[ Shri A jit Singh Sarhadi:
I Shri H N. MakerJee:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 25 on the 10th February, 1959 and state the latest position regarding the de jure transfer of former French Possessions in India’

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shrlmati Lahahmi Menon):
Although we had hoped that the Treaty of Cession would be approved by the French Assembly early this year, the present indications are that no firm date has yet been fixed for discussion of this problem in the French Assembly We have laised this question with the French authorities on all suitable occasions and shall continue to do so
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Shrlmati Renu Chakravartty: Sir, until the de jure transfer takas place, there is a peculiar situation obtaining in the French possessions like Pondicherry It is not the Supreme Court of India where we can file an appeal, it is the Supreme Court of France May I know how much longer we have to continue like this9
Can something be done about this’

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: I am afraid
I cannot give an answer because, naturally, a matter of this kind cannot ho ended by unilateral action, at least \v< profer not to lake such action Throughout these* past years wo have boon told from time to time-
ihat the* tic jurr rocogmt.on is coming within a few months, but unfoi-
tunatolv it has not como

Sbnmati Rcnu Chakravartty: In vs hat way, Si i , do we propose to have discu.sions with the French Government (or ro'novmg some of the anomalies which exist even today, both regaiding thr judiciary a. well as oth«r aspects of the law’ Are we proposing to discu&s this matter, if the actual de jure transfe*r is not itself passi d by France’

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru I have not understood the question Anomalies, no doubt, must exist there Minor anomalies can certainly be removed b» talks, but the baMC thing which derives from the fact of the de jwr*
transfer not having taken place, 1 suppose, cannot be removed till the basic cause is removed

Shri Supakar: May I know whether representation of Pondicherry and other French possessions in this
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Hb o k ih ill await the d« jur* transfer « f these povessions to India?

Shri' Jawaharlal Nehro: Naturally.
This House represents the Union of India. If a territory if not legally And constitutionally part of the Union of India, then it cannot be represented here

Shri P. C. Borooah: May I know whether after the de jure transfer these territories will each form a separate administrative unit directly under the Central Government, or will they be amalgamated with any other State’

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru- We have repeatedly stated that in the main these territories wtll remi'n a srpa rate unit But that is always for th«' people to decide. We will not make any change without the active consent of the people concerned; no change will be thrust upon them They will be treated as a separate unit I cannot precisely say about the little units like Mahe and others because they are very small, but the major units like Pondichnry etc, we propose to treat as a separate unit
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Shri Jaochtm Alva: May I know how much of this postponement is doe to our active identification of the Algerian cause m the Africa-Asia
Group of the UNO?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehrn: I am not
■ware of that; perhaps Shri Jaochim
Alva knows

Shri Narayanankatty Menon: May
I know whether the Government of India propose to give any firm date to the French Government for the final settlement of this issue?

Shri Jawahar’al Nehru: If the hon Member suggests that we should tell them that unless they do something something else would be done by us, no, we do not propose to do that.

Central Training Institute for Instructors

f Shri R. C Majhi:
{ Shrimati Ha Palchoodhnri:

*4M ̂ Shri Sabodh Hanada:
| Shri Ram Kriahan Gupta:

Shri AJlt Singh Sarhadi:
Will the Minister of Laboor and

Employment be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that Government of India recently approached tho Vnited Nations Special Fund Commit* to for financial assistance for establishing a Central Training Institute for Instructors,

<b) whether the United National Sperial Fund Committee have agreed to do so,

tc) if >0, to what extent, and
(d) when are the arrangements in regard to the establishment of Institute likelv to be finalised"

The Parliamentary Secretary (a the Minister of Laboor and Employment and Planning (Shri L N. Mfahra):
(a) Yes

(b) Yes
(c) 860,000 U.S dollars
(d) By the end of 1960
Shri R C Majhi: May I know how many craftsmen would be trained withm this year’

Shri L. N. Mishra: It will have a capacity to accommodate 400 persons.

Shri Ram Kristian Gupta: May I know the nature and the type o f agency which will be set up for the execution of this project?

